

MFA NO. 102118/2025 (LAC)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD

[THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANOTHER VS.
SAVITA RAJSHEKHAR ANGADI AND ANOTHER]

10.03.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD
and
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR
AMARANNAVAR

ORAL ORDER

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

Sri Girish A Yadawad, a learned counsel who was on caveat for the respondents, is permitted to take notice; and when queried, his colleague, Sri Rahul Kuntoji, submits that in similar appeals this Court has condoned the delay and has listed those appeals to be called on 12.03.2026, and therefore, the delay in this appeal could also be condoned and the appeal be listed on 12.03.2026.

Sri Praveen Uppar, the learned Additional Government Advocate, is heard in the light of the submissions and on perusal of the statements made in support of the application for condonation of delay, this Court is persuaded to opine that *bona fides* are shown and parity commands there must

be condonation of the delay. The application is allowed. The appeal is taken on record

The Office is directed to re-list this appeal on **12.03.2026.**

(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)
JUDGE

KGK
List No.: 2 Sl No.: 12