

**MFA NO. 102118/2025 (LAC)**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT DHARWAD**

[THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ANOTHER VS.  
SAVITA RAJSHEKHAR ANGADI AND ANOTHER]

12.03.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD  
and  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHIVASHANKAR  
AMARANNAVAR

**ORAL ORDER**

(PER: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)

This appeal is also directed to be listed on **26.03.2026**  
at **02:30 p.m.**, in view of the orders of this Court in similar  
appeals in MFA No.105092/2024 and connected matters.

**(B.M.SHYAM PRASAD)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SHIVASHANKAR AMARANNAVAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Rsh

List No.: 3 Sl No.: 15